

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.46018/2018

HEM LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.4487/2019-STAY APPLICATION; IA No.4488/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.4486/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 16-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Pushpendra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the
States of Haryana and Rajasthan.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER