

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.82928 OF 2019

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 24 OF 2019

HEM LATA .. Petitioner (s)

Versus

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This transfer petition is disposed of as withdrawn,  
in terms of the prayer made in the application.

Accordingly, Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is  
allowed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.

.....J.  
( A.S. BOPANNA )

New Delhi,  
Dated: January 13, 2020

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 24/2019

HEM LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4488/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4487/2019 - STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 82928/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Navjot Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This transfer petition is disposed of as withdrawn,  
in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)